
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY 
 

LOW INCOME FARE IS EASY (LIFE) PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT 
SERVICES / PS6056400A, PS6056400B 

 
1. Contract Numbers:  A: PS6056400A 

                                  B) PS6056400B 

2. Contractors:             A: FAME Assistance Corporations (Southwest Region and                 
                                        Northwest Region 
                                   B) International Institute of Los Angeles (Southeast Region) 

3. Mod. Work Description:  Increase contract value to expand enrollment and participation 
in LACMTA’s Low Income Fare is Easy (LIFE) Program.  

4. Contract Work Description:  LIFE Program Administrator Services 

5. The following data is current as of: 3/4/22 

6. Contract Completion Status Financial Status 

   

 Contract Awarded: 09/18/19 Contract Award 
Amounts: 

A: $2,991,965.01 
B: $1,605,248 

 Notice to Proceed 
(NTP): 

09/26/19 Total of 
Modifications 
Approved: 

 
$0 

 
 
 

  Original Complete 
Date: 

06/30/22 Pending 
Modifications 
(including this 
action): 

A: $965,932 
B: $467,085 

  Current Est. 
 Complete Date: 
 

06/30/22 Current Contract 
Value (with this 
action): 

A: $3,957,897.01 
B: $2,072,333 

  

7. Contract Administrator: 
Ernesto N. De Guzman 

Telephone Number: 
(213) 922-7267 

8. Project Manager: 
Armineh Saint 

Telephone Number:  
(213) 922-2369 

 

A.  Procurement Background 
 

This Board Action is to approve Contract Modification No. 1 for Contract Nos. 
PS6506400A and PS6056400B to allow both contractors to increase their levels of 
effort to expand participation in the LACMTA LIFE Program as directed by Board 
Motion 40 approved on September 23, 2021. 
 
No modifications have been previously issued for either Contract. 
 

B.  Cost/Price Analysis  
 

The recommended price(s) have been determined to be fair and reasonable based 
upon technical evaluation, cost analysis, and negotiations. 

 
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

Contract No. PS6056400A 
 

Proposal Amount Metro ICE Negotiated Amount 

$965,932 $965,932 $965,932 

 
Contract No. PS6056400B 

 

Proposal Amount Metro ICE Negotiated Amount 

$467,085 $467,085 $467,085 

 


